506462613 01/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6509389

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE	LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΟΑΤΑ	· · · ·			
		Name		Execution Date	
SMARTE CARTE, IN	IC.			07/30/2019	
				I	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TIBUR	TIBURON LOCKERS, INC.			
Street Address:	22 PAP	22 PARIS AVENUE, SUITE 106,			
City:	ROCKL	ROCKLEIGH			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07647				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8500012			
Patent Number:		8714452			
Patent Number:		9158946			
Patent Number: 95		9558608			
Application Number: 1		16261857			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(612)332-9081			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
uannu a lax nunnuth	•	(612) 332-5300			
•			cek@merchantgould.com		
Phone:		kwacek@merchantgould.com			
Phone: Email:		kwacek@merchantgould.com JULIE K. SKOGE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ne:	•			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne:	JULIE K. SKOGE MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne:	JULIE K. SKOGE MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	5402-0903		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ne:	JULIE K. SKOGE MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55	5402-0903		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ne: 「NUMBER:	JULIE K. SKOGE MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55	5402-0903		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne: 「NUMBER:	JULIE K. SKOGE MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 00365.0114USU1	5402-0903		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ne: 「NUMBER:	JULIE K. SKOGE MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 00365.0114USU1 JULIE K. SKOGE	5402-0903		

source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page1.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page2.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page3.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page4.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page5.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page6.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page7.tif	
source=Confidential-Settlement-Agreement-redacted-with-signature#page8.tif	

CONFIDENTIAL LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Confidential License Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of July 30, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Smarte Carte, Inc. having a place of business at 4455 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110-7641 ("Licensor") and Tiburon Lockers, Inc., having a place of business at 22 Paris Avenue, Suite 106, Rockleigh, NJ 07647 ("Licensee") (referred to collectively as "the Parties" and individually as a "Party")











PATENT REEL: 054994 FRAME: 0384



PATENT REEL: 054994 FRAME: 0385



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be made and executed by duly authorized officers as of the Effective Date.

SMARTE CARTE, INC.	TIBURON LOCKERS, INC.
By:	By:
Name (print) Gregory C. Setuitz	Name (print) Jan Loues the
Title:Vice President	Title: CEO
Date:/20/19	Date:

RECORDED: 01/22/2021

÷

.